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Price 25  cents 

Dominion Statistician: 	R. H. Coats, B.A., F.S.S. (Hon.) F.R.S.C. 
Chief, General lianufactures Branch: 	... Cohen, B.Com . 

LI S.T OF BI S }LVI ITG . PRODUCTION CF tp.000 D OV, 19 39, 

NOVA SCOTL 

Dents Ltd., 	 Peooerali St., Halifax, 
Dezarison, .artr E. 	Coercia1 St., Derwick, 
Eastern Bakeries Ltd., 	Plant - Sydney 

T.O. 1406 Donglas St,, St. John, IT, B. 
Lynch, li,, T, & Sons, 	Prince St., Sydney. 
O'ia1ley's Limited, 	H. 0. .ricola zt., Halifax. 

Bakery 31 Charles St. 

NEV 	JSICZ 

Dwyers Limited, 	 Bentley St., St. John, 
Lstern Bakeries Ltd., 	1406 D'ugias St.,, St. John, 
Eastern Bakeries Ltd., 	H. 0. St. John, plant at Moncton. 
Eastern Bakeries Ltd., 	 H. 0. St. John, plant at Fredericton. 
i:lss K. & i:s W. J. Horan, 	126 i.ai.n St, St. John, 
Lane's Bakeries Ltd., 	Lutz St., I.:oncton. 
Shaw's Bakery, 	 127 taterloo St,, St. John. 

ONT.RI 0 

Bryson's Dread Limited., 3 Bradford St,, Barrie, 
Golden Grain Bakery, 614 Vel1in.ton St. \,, 	Sault Ste, Wiarie, 
Bryson's Bread Ltd., :ississaw:a St.,, Orillia, 
1:arra's Dread Ltd.,, i.:urray St., 	thurstburg, 
Canada Bread Co. Ltd., 82 Toronto St.,, Kingston, 

H •  0. 2214 Davenport Road, Toronto, 
Gay Bros., 14114 	u.een St., 1iagara Falls. 
(Canada Bread Co. Ltd. H. 0. 224 Davenport Road, Toronto. 
( 	plant 262 Ottaway Ave,, London, 

plant 1031 walker Road., Windsor.  
plant 1478 Bloor St, V. Toronto. 
plant 93 Ashley Rd., Hamilton, 
plant 160 	.venue Road, Toronto, 
plant 1458 Catherine St., Ottawa. 
plant 1281 Danforth ..ve., Toronto, 
plant 90 queen St., Brantford. 
plant 26 Hobson St., Gait, 
plant 66 Gordon St., quelph, 
plant 429 York St,, Cornwall. 
plant 357 South Milton St., Sarnia, 

Dominion Bakery South Porcupine, 
Purity Bakeries Limited, 148 Mack St., Kingston. 
1T. .. Dietrich Estate, 162 King St. E., Kitchener, 
Lyttle's, 507 Oueiette St., windsor. 
Lewis Baking Co., 200 	lbert St., London. 
., B. Jones, Argyle St., Caledonia. 
Fisher's Bakery, 7 Grand St. S., Gait, 
Sun-Rays Bread Co., Burgar & Victoria St., Velland, 
George 	ieston Bread, 98 Edxmmd St., Sudbury, 

H. 0, 610 D'xpont St., Toronto, 
Ubert's Bakery, H. 0. 	3rd. 	ve., 	Timiiins. 
.. J. Frances, }iLrket Square, ]Iapanee, 
Hall's Bakery, 	. 326 queen St. B, Sault Ste. Marie, 
Vm,.Hi.leron & Sons, 47 King St., Waterloo 
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ONT.I0 - (Cont'cl.) 

Rowland. and O'Brien, 256 	.skin Ave., Windsor. 
Burgess Bakery, 1440 Carter Ave., Sud.bury. 
John icHatchoon Ltd., 351 Col'oorne St,, Brantford, 
Jacksonts Bread Ltd.., 1414 Leeming St., Hamilton. 
National System of Baking Co. Ltd 1 , 147 King St. B., Hamilton, 

H.O. Calgary. 
National System of Baking Co. Ltd., Ottawa (2 plants). 
Linkert Bread. Co., 111 Park Ave,, Hamilton. 
R. B. Hill Ltd., 139 Charlton Ave., W., i-Lamilton. 
Hamilton 3akerie., 24 Sanford. ave., Hamilton. 
Ellensweig Bakery, 367 Alson St,, Hamilton. 
Berryts Daily Bread, 1167 Cannon St. B., Hamilton. 
iorrison & Lamothe, 95 Echo Drive, Ottawa. 
alkers Bread Ltd., 201 Evelyn lve., Ottawa. 
Standard Bread Co. Ltd., 9141 Glad.stone Axe., 	Ottawa. 
Galla Bakery,  115 Louisa St., Ottawa. 
Bowles Lunch Ltd.,, 30 Rideau St., Ottawa. 
Ideal Coke Co. of Ottawa, 52 Concord St., Ottawa. 
Gec. W. Fenton, 284 Bank St,, Ottawa, 
Chas, V. Peterson, Yonge St., 	.urora, 
Vm, V. Richardson, 76 Merritt St.,, Merritton, 
Parnell.-.Dean Steam Baking Co. Ltd., 77 Bruce St., London 0  
Parnell Bread of Fort 4lliam Ltd., 441 Donald St., Fort William. 
Kelly's Bakery, 113 King St 0  'ci., Dunds, 
Purity Bakeries Ltd., 213 Thibli.n St., Peterboro, 
Jackson's Bread Ltd.,, Tillsonburg. 
Jackson's Bread Ltd.,, 2 Peglar St,, London. 
Jacksonli Bread Ltd., Simcoe., 
Jackson 1 s Bread. Ltd., 155 Park Ave., Chathaxn. 
Star Bakeries Ltd., 225 Pacific Ave., Fort t'i11iam, 
Shaw Baking Co, Ltd.,, LAO S. 4lgoma St., Port .rthur •  
Purity Bakeries Ltd., 42 Victoria Ave., N., Lindsay. 
Guthrie Bros., 6 quebec St.,, Guelph. 
Zurbrigg, S. & Son, 120 Thames St 0 , Ingersoll. 
rights Sanitary Bakery, 55 Geneva St,, St. Catharines. 

The Very Best Bread Co, Ltd., 56 Baron St,., Stratford, 
Union Baking Co,, 59 Main St.,, Kirkland Lake, 
Philpott Bakery, Laird Ave., Essex. 
Inkster s Bakery, 110 Durham Ave., Sudbury. 
Fisher, 4lonzo, 94 Webber St., Kitchener. 
East End Bakery, 193 Van Home St., Sudbury. 
Sally Ann Bake Shop, 3 Cassells St,, North Bay, 
Perfection Bakery Ltd,, 66 Cedar St., Eastview, 
orkers Co.-operative of New Ontario Ltd., 8 Birch St, N,, Timmins, 

Owen Sound. Bakeries Ltd., Owen Sound, 
cindsor Co-operative Bakeries, 279 Drouillard. Road, windsor, 
Federal System of Bakeries Ltd., 14 Ellerbeck Ave., Toronto. 
Gi1christ Baking Co. Ltd., 1142 Mutual St., Toronto, 
Dempsters Staff of Life Ltd., 1166 Thrnds St, W., Toronto. 
Brown's Bread Limited, 1462 Eastern Ave., Toronto, 
Beaver Bread Ltd.,, 100 Lightbourne Ave., Toronto. 
Barker Bd.in Bakeries, 555 Davenport Road, Toronto. 
Cochrane's Bakery, 1068 Dovercourt Road, Toronto, 
Gre t Atlantic & Pacific Tea Co. Ltd., 135 Laughton Ave., Toronto. 
7est End Bakery, 231 iaria St,, Toronto, 
Ontario Bread Co., rear 178 Ossington Ave., Toronto, Ont, 
V,oman's Bakery Ltd., 1430 College St.,, Toronto. 
Purity Bread Ltd.,, 21 Carr St.,, 	Toronto. 
Dad's Cookie 	Uo. Ltd., 962 Pape Ave,, Toronto. 
Charles Yeast Donuts, 773 Richmond. St.T 0 .Torot-o., 
Rowntree Baking Co., 

110
61 weston Road, Toronto, 

G'eore weston Bread & Cakes Ltd.,  Dupont St., Toronto, 
Vm, Unser, 1410 Bloom St,,c,D  Toronto. 
..dvance Co-operative Co. Ltd., 1614 Kane Ave., Toronto, 
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Rowland. and O'Brien, 256 	skin Ave., T.indsor. 
Burgess Bakery, 141 0 Carter 	.ve., Sudbury, 
John icHutcheon Ltd 351 Colborne St e , Brantford., 
Jackson's Bread. Ltd.., 1414 Leeming St,, Hamilton. 
National System of Baking Co. Ltd 1,

0 
 1147 King St. B., 	Hamilton, 

H.C. Ca1ary. 
National System of Baking Co. Ltd., Ottawa (2 plants). 
Linkert Bread. Co., 111 Park 	.ve,, Hamilton. 
R. 3, Hill Ltd.,, 139 Charlton ..ve., 	., 	Hamilton, 
Hamilton 3akerie, 214 Sanford ..ve,. Hamilton, 
Ellensweig Eakery, 367 	i1son St. 	Hamilton. 
Berry's Daily Bread, 1167 Cannon St. B., Hamilton. 
)orrison & Lamothe, 95 Echo Drive, Ottawa. 
7alkers Bread Ltd., 201 Evelyn Ave., Ottawa. 
Standard. Bread Co. Ltd., 941 Gladstone .-.ve,, Ottawa. 
Galla 3akery,  115 Louisa St., Ottawa. 
Bowles Lunch Ltd. 0 , 30 Rideau St., Ottawa. 
Ideal Cake Co. of Ottawa, 52 Concord St., Ottawa. 
Geo, 7, Fenton, 284 Bank St 0 , Ottawa, 
Chas, V, Peterson, Yonge St., 4lxrora. 
m, V 0  Richardson, 76 Merritt St., Merritton, 

Parnell-Dear. Steam Baking Co. Ltd.., 77 Bruce St., London, 
Parnell Bread. of Port 4lliam Ltd., 441 Donald St., Port William. 
Zelly's Bakery, 113 King St, W,, Dunds, 
Purity Bakeries Ltd., 213 Dublin St,, Peterboro, 
Jackson's Bread Ltd., Tillsonburg. 
Jackson's Bread Ltd.,, 2 Peglar St 0 , London, 
Jackson' 	Bread Ltd., Simcoe, 
Jackson's Bread Ltd.., 155 Park ..ve,. Chatham. 
Star Bakeries Ltd., 225 Pacific 	.ve., Port william, 
Shaw Baking Co. Ltd.., 240 5, 4lgoma St.,, Port 	6rthur, 
Pu.rity Bakeries Ltd.., 142 Victoria 4ve,, N, Lindsor. 
C'uthrie Bras,, 6 quebec St., G&ielph. 
Zurbrigg, 5, & Son, 120 Thames St,, Ingersoll. 
1.rights Sanitary Bakery, 55 Geneva St., St. Catharines, 
The Very Best Bread Co. Ltd.,, 56 Huron St., Stratford, 
Union Baking Co., 59 Main St.,, Kirkland Lake, 
Philpott Bakery, Laird 	.ve., Essex, 
Inkster 's Bakery, 110 Durham nve,, Sudbury. 
Fisher, 4lonzo, 914ebber St,, Kitchener, 
East End Bakery, 193 Van Home St., Sud.bury. 
Sally .nn Bake Shop, 3 Cassells St,, North Bay. 
Perfection Bakery Ltd.,, 66 Cedar St.,, Eastview. 
corkers Co-operative of New Ontario Ltd., 8 Birch St. N., Timmins, 
Owen Sound Bakeries Ltd., Owen Sound., 
cindsor Co-operative Bakeries, 279 Drouillard. Road, Windsor, 
Federal System of Bakeries Ltd., 14 Ellerbeck ave., Toronto. 
Gi1christ Bking Co. Ltd., 1142 ).:ut1 St., 	Toronto, 
Dempsters Staff of Life Ltd., 1166 Dan&-Ls St. W., Toronto. 
Brown's Bread Limited, 462 Eastern Ave., Toronto, 
Beaver Bread Ltd.,, 100 Lightbourne ..ve., Toronto. 
Barker B.'d.in Bakeries, 555 Davenport Road, Toronto. 
Oochrane's Bakery, 1068 Dovercourt Road, Toronto, 
Gre.t .t1antic & Pacific Tea Co.. Ltd., 135 Lc.ughton ..ve., Toronto. 
;est End. Bakery, 231 Earia St,, Toronto. 
Ontario Bread Co., rear 178 Ossington ..ve., Toronto 	Ont, 
;oman's Bakery Ltd.., 1430 College St., Toronto. 
Purity Bread. Ltd.,, 21 Carr St., Toronto, 
Dad's Cookie 	to, Ltd.., 962 Pape Ave., Toronto, 
Charles Yeast Donuts, 773 Richmond St.- 	,Torot-o., 
Rowntree Baking Co., 16 1  7eston Road, Toronto. 
George t'eston Bread & Cakes Ltd.., 610 Dupont St,, Toronto, 
v;m, Unser, 1410 Bloor St 0 , r 	Toronto, 
..dvance Co-operative Co. Ltd., 164 Kane ave., Toronto, 





Parkdale Home Bakery, 
Health Bread Bakery, 
onder Bakeries Ltd., 

'ond.er Bakeries Ltd., 
wonder Bakeries Ltd., 
conder Bakeries Ltd., 
wonder Bakeries Ltd., 
,onder Bakeries Ltd., 
wonder Bakeries Ltd., 
7onder Bakeries Ltd., 

74 Batltu.rst St,, Toronto. 
630 College St., Toronto, 
H,). & plant 183 Dovercourt R, Toronto, 
Diant 734 King St., Hamilton, 
plant Catiton Ave., London. 
plant Princess St., St, Thomas, 
plant Christina St., Sarnia. 
plant Salter St,, i7indsor, 
plant 70 Patterson Ave., Chatham, 
plant 225 Stewart St., Peterborough, 

-3.- 

LIST OF B.JIS ILvI::G . PRODUCTIOI OF $9,000 JND OVT. 199 0  

QTR10 - (Concl'd. 

I. Caron Liinitee, 
Domestic Pie Reg'd., 
(Siros, Floraska) 
alter U1ott, 

Herbert Confect ioner, 
Levine Bros. Ltd., 
Purity Bakery, 
Pain Lauzon Ltèe. 
..rthiir Las onde, 
La Patisserie Beige (Gee. D i.nee) 
L, Retherington Ltd., 
onder Bakeries(ent. Harrison & Sons Ltd.) 

La Boulangerie E. Gendron, 
0. Gjuthier Limitee, 
Gaudry & Freres, 
Ganon & Fils, 
Fontaine & Pus Lto,, 
lohonse Durivage, 
J. A. Vachon & Pus Enrg,, 
Jos, Vaillancourt Enrg,, 
Boulangerie Alexandra Ltee., 
New St. Lawrence Bakery (N. Richman) Ltd.,, 
Inter City Baking Co, Ltd., (.L,Strachan) 
Roma Bakery Go, Ltd., 
La Doulangerie Provinciale 
Andre Proulx Ltee,, 

Bou.langerie Jos e  Martin Ltee, 

Le Pain Populaire Ltee., 
.,lfred. Mercier En.rg., 
Boulangerie Med.ard Paquette Ltee., 

L:aitlana confectioner, 
Boulangerie Laviolette Thug,, 

(Fortunat Cadieux) 
Geo, Samos (Marathon Confectionery) 
ichstones Bakery Ltd., 

Metropolitan Bread Co., 
(Nicholas Jonas) 

La Boulangerie Nationale Ltee,, 
Clement lngevin, 
New Harris Bakery Ltd., 
Le Pain Moderne Canadien Ltee • , 
Leon Cousin (La Charcuterie Francaise) 
Schoel Richstone Ltd., 
Pain Canadien (Cardinal & Provost 

) 

Brosseau Limited (R, Saxby) 
Pegroid.s Rogtd. (Isidore Brigger) 

783 Bellechasse St., Montreal, xe 1 , 

1011 Clark St., Montreal, Que. 
F.O. 1002 St. Lawrence Blvd., }.ontreal, 
14-20 Brompton Road, Sherbrooke, P.B. 43, 
5347 Park Ave., Montreal, Que. 
3676 St. Lawrence Dlvd,, Montreal, 
7260 St. Hubert St., Montreal, 
2549 Denonville, Montreal. 
5166 rue Borne, Montreal. 
2015 Bleury St,, Montreal, 
364 St. John St., quebec. 
Prince Albert & Sommerville Aves,, estmount 
H.0. 183 Dovercourt Road, Toronto, 
5802 - 1e Aveflue, Rosemount, Montreal, 
1960 Parthenais St., Montreal. 
7070 St, Hubert St,, Montreal, 
263 rue Princioale St., St, Laurent, 
249 King St..V 	BherbroQke, 
5276  Fabre St., Montreal, 
Ste. Marie Beauce, ue, 
358 St, Joseph St., quebec, 
5387 Rivard St., Montreal, 
3830 St. Lawrence Blvd., ontreal, 
1005 De Bullion St, ontreal, 
6265 Hurtenu St., Montreal, 
50 St. Viateur B,, Montreal. 
213 St, Joseph Blvd., Hull, 
H.O. 287 McPherson Ave., Toronto, 
14923 Clarke St., Montreal 
HO. 314148 St. antoine St., Montreal. 
212 Notre Dame St., Hull, 
213 St. Joseph St., Lauzon, 
314)48 St. Antoine St., Montreal, 
Bakery at 14923  Clarke St., Montreal. 
14124 St. Catherine 7,, Montreal. 
1987 Laviolette St., Trois Rivieres, 

53141 Clarke St., Montreal, 
14218 St. Lawrence Blvd.,, Montreal, 
1031 St, Dominique St., Montreal, 

8 - 60. Ruç, Limoilou, quebec, 
1005 Bgan St., Verdun, Montreal. 
1414314 St. Lawrence Blvd., L:ontreal, 
2250  Papineau St e , Montreal, 
1267 Labelle St,, Montreal. 
5395 Sherbrooke St, V., Montreal, 
14732  Mentana St., Montreal, 
5317 Frolet St., Mcntreal 
3267 St. Antoine St., Montreal, 
H2 O, 2033 St, James St. V., Montreal, 
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JEQ - (poncltdj 

Pain Rosemont (Ls. G. Du.sseault) 	 59141 Bordeaux st,, 1:ontreal 
H.0, 300 St, Sacrement St., Room B. 15 
Montreal, 

Caron Jette Ltee., 	 2125 Lasalle 4ve,, L:ontreal, 
Harrison Bros 0  Ltd., 	 Porn Hall, estmoimt, I.•:ontreal. 
wonder Bakeries Ltd., (James Strachan Ltd.) 12414 City Hill ave,, Yontreal. 

H.O. 183 Dovercourt Road, Toronto, 

ITQB 

City Bread Co. Ltd., 312 Stella Axe., Viniiipeg, 
Polly Anne 3akeries Ltd., 313 Pacific 	.ve., Winnipeg. 
Honey Suckle Bakeries Ltd., 818 varinipeg Ave., 	7irinipeg, 
SpeersParne11 Baking Co. Ltd., 666 Elgin St., Vinnipeg, 
Robertson Shortbread Co. Ltd.., 268 Tache Ave., Norwood., Yinnipeg, 
Canada Bread Co. Ltd.,, 258 Btirnell St., Viinnipeg, 
Brownts Bread Ltd., 239 Manitoba Ave., Selkirk, 
Dryce Bakeries Ltd., 320rBurnell St., Winnipeg. 
Bryce Bakeries Ltd., 112 - 11th St., Branclori. 
McGavin Bakeries Ltd., 118 - 13th St., Brancion, 

SLTCHE1 

Clifton Bakery Ltd., 717 Fourth Ave. N.E., Moose Jaw. 
Modern Bread. Co, Ltd.,, 1141 - 11th St. W., Prince ..1bert. 
Crown Bakery Ltd., 8th Ave, & Hcwilton St., Regina. 
City Bakery Ltd., 613 - 10th St., Saskatbon. 
Canadian Bakeries Ltd., 505 - 2nd, Ave., Saskatoon. 
Canadian Bakeries Ltd., Prince 4Ubert 6 . 

Canadian Bakeries Ltd., Moose Jaw. 
McGavin Bakeries Ltd., Corner queen & 2nd. .,ve., Saskatoon. 
McGavin Bakeries Ltd., 14th Ave., Regina. 
McGavin Bakeries Ltd., 720 - 7th Ave., Moose Jaw. 

The Golden 7est Bakery Ltd., 6140 - 1 14th St, Calgary, 
The Model Bery Ltd.,, 1717 Westmount Road, Calgary. 
Edmonton City Bakery Ltd., 106145 - 102nd St., Edmonton, 
Polly .in Bakeries Ltd.,, 105214 - 102nd. St., Edmonton. 
Frisker Bakery Ltd., 706 - 9th Aye., Calgary. 
Canadian Bakeries Ltd., 1136 - 12th Aye. ç7,,  Calgary. 
Canadian Bakeries Ltd., Edmonton, 
Canadian Bakeries Ltd., Lethbridge, 
liationa]. System of Baking Ltd., 315 - 8th .ve., Calgary. 
McG.avin Bakery Ltd., 315th - 10th St. N,., Calgary. 
McGavin Bakery Ltd., 1606 -. 2nd Ave. N,, Lethbridge. 
McGavin 3akery Ltd., 106142 - 100th St., Edmonton, 
Palace Bakery, 818 - 2nd .ve, 	,., Calgary. 

BRITISH Q0Ltfl3I 

Cowan & Dodson Bakeries Ltd., 
(Weston's Bread & Cake (Canada)Ltd.,) 
Baders Dutch Bakeries Ltd.,, 
The Woman?s Bakery Ltd., 
Brown Bros, Bakeries Ltd.,, 
D. J. McLean, 
Canadian window Bakeries Ltd., 
Polly àm Bakeries Ltd.,, 
David Spencer Ltd., 
Robertson Bakeries Ltd.., 
Rennie & Taylor, 

275 - 8th Ave. E., Vancouver, 

36 142 Commercial Drive, Vancouver. 
11430 - E, 15th avenue, Vancouver, 
11460 Venables St., Vancouver. 
1050 Pandora Ave., Victoria. 
11468 Broadwoy W., Vancouver. 
1429 E. 7th Ave., Vancouver. 
515 Hastings St, W,, Vancouver, 
3665 ICingsway, Vancouver, 
Corner Fernwood. Road & Gladstone 

Victoria, 



1' 

H: 



Ltd., 
Ltd., 
Ltd., 
Ltd., 
Ltd.., 
Ltd., 

1100 ;. :roaawoy, Va:couver, 
800 Keef'or 5t, Vancouver. 
2106 west Broadway, Vancouver, 
2120 quadra St,, Victoria. 
601 - 10th ve. 7, Vancouver, 
362 Selby St., Nanaimo, 
Trail. 
221 - 10th St., New v:esthinster. 
2629 Prior St,, Victoria. 

iother Hubbard Bakery Ltd., 
:iontreal Bakery Ltd., 
Mcavin Limited, 
.:cavin Bakeries 
Canadian Bakeries 
Canadian Bakeries 
Canadian Bakeries 
Canadian Bakeries 
Canadian Bakeries 
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